Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

- - -000- - -

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 125

RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT, THROUGH THE HONORABLE GOVERNOR ARTHUR D. DEFENSOR SR., IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION PESOS (P2,000,000.00) FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE HOME ECONOMICS BUILDING OF THE MINA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL, MINA, ILOILO.

WHEREAS, one of the primary concerns of the LGU of Mina is the quality education as the key to progress and development not only for all the Minanhons but also for neighboring municipalities whose children are enrolled in the Mina National High School;

WHEREAS, in order to achieve quality education for the students, the school particularly the Mina National High School, should have complete modern building facilities conducive to teaching-learning processes;

WHEREAS, the Mina National High School is now ready to cater the K to 12 education for senior high school for the next school year in which they need to construct a home economics facility in connections with the economic related courses being offered;

WHEREAS, neither the Municipality of Mina nor the Mina National High School has the capacity to provide the needed amount for its construction, hence this request.

NOW, THEEFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina to pass a RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT, THROUGH THE HONORABLE GOVERNOR ARTHUR D. DEFENSOR SR., IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION PESOS (P2,000,000.00) FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE HOME ECONOMICS BUILDING OF THE MINA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL, MINA, ILOILO.

ADOPTED this 3rd day of December 2015, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato and Hon. Celso S. Justado.

APPROVED.	S. Justado.
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.	
ATTESTED:	(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.)HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor